Enterprise, in the year 2018, on the most advantageous terms available as determined by the City 
Manager, in consultation with the City Attorney and the City’s Executive Fiscal Advisor, in the 
principal amount necessary to pay all financing costs and establish any required reserves to 
achieve net loan proceeds of Nine Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,200,000). 

Section 2. That the City Council hereby adopts the following rate increases across all 

Water Utility customer classes for each of the next ten years as listed below, said rate increases 
to take effect beginning with billings mailed on or after January 1 of the then-current year:

[...]

Wastewater Enterprise, in the year 2016, on the most advantageous terms available as 
determined by the City Manager, in consultation with the City Attorney and the City’s Executive 
Fiscal Advisor, in the principal amount necessary to pay all financing costs and establish any 
required reserves to achieve net loan proceeds of Twenty-Four Million Nine Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($24,900,000). 

Section 2. That the City Council hereby adopts the following rate increases across all 

Wastewater Utility customer classes for each of the next ten years as listed below, said rate 
increases to take effect beginning with billings mailed on or after January 1 of the then-current